RENOVATION OF EXISTING BUILDING

FOR BIRCUS BREWING
LUDLOW THEATER

322 ELM STREET

LUDLOW, KENTUCKY 41016

INDEX OF  DRAWINGS BULDING CODE _INFORMATION

SECTION 5412.6 EVALUTION PROCESS

G-1 GENERAL INFORMATION USE GROUP CLASSFICATION — EXISTING 1 FACTORY NDUSTRAL REQURED EGRESS WDTH 377 X 2 PER OCCUPANT = 540" FRE. MEANS  GENERAL
Al FLOOR PLANS MODERATE HAZARD - ) SECTION  SAFETY PARAVETER  SAFETY PARAVETER SAFETY  OF  SAFETY
PROVIDED EGRESS WDTH EXISTING — 44" (4 ~ 36" WIDE DOORS) FGRESS
o1 STRUCTURAL DETALS USE GROUP CLASSFICATION — PROPOSED FRST FLOOR |
A-2 ASSEMBLY THE MEZZANNE DURING PHASE ONE OF THE PROJECT WILL BE CONSDERED AS AN F=2 OCCUPANCY. 34261 BULDNG HEIGHT: FEET: AH-EBH/D5 X CF, 55-27/05 = 203
F—2 FACTORY NDUSTRAL THE MEZZANKE 1S THEREFORE PERMTTED TO HAVE ONE MEANS OF EGRESS, SNCE THE OCCUPANT STORES: AS-EBH X CF, 2 STORES - 1STORY = 10 1 | 1
MODERATE. HAZARD IS LESS THAN 49, DURNG PHASE TWO OF THE PROJECT, AN ADDITIONAL MEANS OF EGRESS FROM 34062 BULDNG AREA ALLOW, AREA - ACT, AREA/D00, 9500 — TM3/200 = 19 2 2 ,
THE MEZZANNE WILL BE NDICATED ON THE PERMT DOCUMENTS N ORDER TO PROVIDE A SECOND 34063 COMPARTMENT: CAT. C, 6720 NET SF, INTERPOLATE BETWEEN 10 AND # = 1 f 1 1
SECOND FLOOR REQURED MEANS OF EGRESS FOR THE PROPOSED A—2 OCOUPANCY. 34064 TENANT SEP: CAT. C, BREWNG VESSELS (F-2) ARE ACCESSORY TO A-2 = 0 0 0 0
A-2 ASSEMBLY P65 CORRDOR WALLS:  CAT. C, WITHOUT CORRDORS PER SECTION 108 = 0 0 0 0
SCOP E O]-” WORK FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS OF STRUCTURE ELEMENTS (TABLE 601 AND TABLE 602) 34066  VERTICAL OPENNGS:  F THE STRUCTURE IS A ONE STORY BULDING ENTER A VALLE OF 2 2 2 2
- NON-SEPARATED MXYED OCCUPANCES I,_g\—g tLEEE GROP EREWERY) 36T HVAC SYSTEMS: CAT. E, SYSTENS SERVING A ONE STORY BULDIG = 5 5 5 5
THS PROJECT INCLUDES THE CHANGE IN OCCUPANCY OF THIS BULDING FROM AN F—1 USE 2 USE GROF TYPE 38 CONSTRUCTION 4268 AUTO FIRE DET. CATL £, SMOKE DETECTORS NSTALLED THROUGHOUT FLOOR AA =9 9 9 9
GROUP (AUTO REPAR SHOP) TO A MIXED USE BULDING WITH A-2 USE GROUP (BANQUET PE OF CONSTRUCTION - STRUCTURAL FRAVE. NCLLDNG COLUMNS. GROERS. TRUSSES 0 IR 269 - TRE ALARM SYSTEM  CAT. G, FRE ALARM SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTON 07 =0 0 0 0
HALL) AND F-2 USE GROUP (BREWERY). , \ ' 34060 SMOKE CONTROL: CAT. A NONE = 0 — 0 0
ACTUAL AREA FRST FLOOR — M3 SE %ﬁ\% Wﬁg B PN%%%R g @ PST  MEANS OF EGRESS  CAT. B CAPACITY AND NVEER OF EXTS COVPLY = 0 — 0 0
THE PROJECT IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN TWO PHASES. PHASE ONE INCLUDES THE WORK -4 : N , SAP6P DEAD ENDS: CAT. G, NO DEAD ENDS = 2 — 2 2
REQUIRED TO CHANGE THE USE OF THE BULDING TO F—2, BREWERY USE. THIS PHASE MEZZANNES ~ 176 SF m% Wﬁé % Eﬁ%ﬁ% _ &XTTE'R%RREATER THAN 30 SEP. DISTANGE) 8$ ﬁ%gﬁ @\Y%O%S%» éﬂc{ézg%g()@o%m%mm A VALLE OF 0 0 18 g
INCLUDES THE INSTALLATION OF BREWING EQUIPMENT IN THE EXISTING BUILDING. THS WORK 6 o N O0R CONSTRICTON. RALLDING SUFPORTMNG REAMS. AND JOSTS o : ROL: )
IS INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS. NO OTHER CONSTRUCTION IS INCLUDED IN PHASE ONE. - : 34265 EGRESS LIGHING. — CAT. B, EGRESS LIGHTING AND EXIT SIGS W/ EERGENCY POWER - 0 0
AL OWABLE A ( FER TABLE 500 ROOF CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS OHR 34D6%  MXED OCCUPANCES:  NON-SEPARATED MXED OCOUPANCES PER SECTION 3426 = 0 0 s 0
PHASE TWO INCLUDES WORK TO COMPLETE THE CHANGE OF USE OF THE BULDING TO F-2, | sorr AUIO SPRAKLERS: CALL A SPRNKLERS REQURED, SPRNKLERS TOT FROVDED = =4 PU o,
BREWERY USE AND A—2, ASSEMBLY USE. THIS PHASE INCLUDES MODIFICATIONS OF THE USE GROP A2 9500 SF NTERICR FINSH FEQURENENTS (PER SECTIONS 803 AND 804} D S e R Es AT U TELRED, (T PRMXD =0 0 . 0
EXISTING BUILDING WHCH ARE NOT INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS. THE REQUIRED PERMIT : : EXIT ENLOSLEES AND EXT PASSAGEWAYS OLASS A 6. COMPLEES = 0
DOCUMENTS FOR PHASE TWO WORK WILL BE SUBMITTED AT A LATER DATE. SE CROLP F2 BO00 SF. CORRIRS e
ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES CLASS C % 40 3
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT (PER TARLE 503) FLOOR FINSH OLASS | 2 &) B
_ : ALL THERMAL AND SOUND INSULATING MATERALS, BATTS, BLANKETS, FILLS OR
GENERAL NOTES U GROP A2 2 STORY, 35 SMLAR TYPES OF MATERALS, INCLUDING VAPOR BARRERS, BREATHER PAPERS 0 +8 6
5 or- 515 ST DG M A I e SgaICpe
. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE KENTUCKY BULDING CODE - -
(KBC) AND ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES, RULES AND REGULATIONS, ACTUAL HEIGHT 270" +/- DEVELOPED RATING OF NOT MORE THAN 450 FOR BOTH CONCEALED AND EXPOSED

12.

ALL INFORMATION REGARDING HVAC SYSTEMS TO BE PROVIDED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.
WORK TO BE COORDINATED WITH WORK OF ALL OTHER DISCIPLINES.

ACTUAL AREA AND ACTUAL HEIGHT ARE LESS THAN THE ALL OWABLE AREA AND
ALL OWABLE HEIGHT FOR BOTH A-2 AND F-2 USE GROUPS, SO NO SEPARATION
IS REQURED BETWEEN OCCUPANCIES

INSTALLATIONS PER SECTIONS 7192 AND 7193 20P KBC.

PORTABLE FRE EXTINGUSHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION
906 AND THE TYPE, SIZE, AND LOCATION MUST BE COORDINATED WITH THE LOCAL

ALL INFORMATION REGARDING PLUMBING SYSTEMS TO BE PROVIDED BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. FIRE DEPARTMENT HAVING JURISDICTION. PER SECTION 9061, 2006 FC.
WORK TO BE COORDINATED WITH WORK OF ALL OTHER DISCIPLINES. OCCUPANCY LOAD THRESHOLDS AT A;_L/NgANS OF ECRESS DOCRS AND ACCESSELE ENTRANCES
ALL INFORMATION REGARDING ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS TO BE PROVIDED BY ELECTRICAL ~A- . . = SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2° MAXMUM. RAISED THRESHOLDS GREATER THAN
CONTRACTOR. WORK TO BE COORDINATED WITH WORK OF ALL OTHER DISCIPLINES. ST HLOR = A2 3’38708&1/321\% PER QCLPANT /4" AT DOORWAYS SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NOT GREATER THAN

: | | ONE UNT VERTICAL. AND TWO UNTS HORZONTAL. PER SECTION 100816, 201 KBC.
ALL MECHANCAL., PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL FIXTURES INDICATED ON PLANS ARE SHOWN FRST FLOOR - F-2 2020 SF./00 SF. PER OCCUPANT =
FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY. CONTRACTOR TO VERFY ALL SYSTEMS ARE IN STRICT 2 OCCUD/{\NTS ALL EXT DOORS MUST BE READLY OPENABLE, PROM THE EGRESS SDE, WITHOUT

THE USE OF A KEY, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE, OR EFFORT. ALL DOOR HARDWARE
ACCORDANCE WITH THE KBC AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL ST B LEVED TYE OF SOUE T e APPR VD ACCESSELE P
CODES, RULES AND REGULATIONS. VEZZANNE — A-2 976 SF./5 SF. PER OCCUPANT = BOES NOT RECLRE & TWSIRG CF THE WRST, PROHNG, ETC. PR SECTON
66 OCCLPANTS

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT WILL BE FURNISHED BY THE 00818 AND 1008181, 202 KBC.
GENERAL CONTRACTOR. THS NOTE APPLIES TO ALL DRAWINGS. TOTAL 377 OCCUPANTS

A FRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM IS NOT REQURED PER CHAPTER 34 EXISTING STRUCTURES,
SECTION 342 COMPLIANCE ALTERNATIVES. SEE SECTION 3426 EVALUATION PROCESS,

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL WORK INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS WITH ALL THS, DRAWNG.

WORK FOR ALL OTHER TRADES AND DISCIPLINES REQURED FOR THS PROJECT. CONTRACTOR
SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHTECT IMMEDIATELY UPON DISCOVERING ANY DISCREPANCY BETWEEN
THE WORK OF OTHERS AND THESE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S BID SHALL INCLUDE ALL COSTS FOR THE COMPLETE INSTALLATION
OF ALL MECHANCAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING SYSTEMS.

ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON PLANS ARE TO CENTERLINE OF COLUMN, FACE OF MASONRY OR
FACE OF GYPSUM WALLBOARD.

PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS

ASSUME 189 MALE AND 189 FEMALE OCCUPANTS REQURED PLUMBING FIXTURES

- WATER CLOSETS LAVATORES

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT SCALE DRAWINGS FOR DIMENSIONS. USE CROUP A—2 — ASSUME 178 MALE AND 178 FEMALE OCCUPANTS USE GROUP MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
A-2 5178 MALE /178 FEMALE) 237 237 0.890 0.890

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING FOR CASEWORK, EQUPMENT AND ACCESSORES USE GROUP F-2 — ASSUME 1i MALE AND 1l FEMALE OCCUPANTS F—2 (1 MALE /1l FEMALE) 0.1 oM 010 0.110
WHERE REQUIRED. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED,/CONTRACTOR
INSTALLED ITEMS. COORDINATE WITH CASEWORK, EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORES SUPPLIERS. TOTAL 548 > 48 1000 1000
ALL GLAZING LOCATED IN ANY OF THE HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION
2406 MUST BE TEMPERED SAFETY GLAZING AND BE IDENTIFIED BY A LABEL SPECFYING TABLE 2302.1 MINMUM NUMBER OF REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES PROVIDED PLUMBING FIXTURES
THE LABELER, WHETHER THE MANUFACTURER OR THE INSTALLER, AND THE SAFETY GLAZING WATER CLOSETS L AVATORES WATER CLOSETS AVATORES
STANDARD WITH WHCH IT COMPLIES. THE LABEL SHALL BE ACID ETCHED, SAND BLASTED, USE GROUP - MALE FEMALE  MALE FEMALE VALE CLOSET e R LE
CERAMC FIRED, OR AN EMROSSED MARK, WHICH ONCE APPLIED CANNOT BE REMOVED WITHOUT A—2 1/75 /75  1/200 1/200 TOTAL & TR ] !
BEING DESTROYED. PER SECTION 24062, 2012 KBC. F-2 1/100 1/100 /100 1/100 (2 ARE URINALS)

TACTILE SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL EXIT DISCHARGE AREAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH

KBC SECTIONS 10112 AND E107.2 AND ICC/ANS! Afi7.1-2003. NOTE: ONLY 2 WATER CLOSETS ARE INDICATED IN THE WOMEN'S TOILET ROOM ON THESE PHASE ONE PERMIT DOCUMENTS. AN ADDITIONAL

WATER CLOSET WILL BE INDICATED WHEN THE PHASE TWO PERMIT DOCUMENTS ARE SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL. AN ACCESSIBLE WATER
CLOSET AND LAVATORY IS AVAILABLE IN THE BULDING DIRECTLY ADJACENT TO THS BUILDING WHICH WILL BE UTILIZED DURING THE PHASE
ONE PORTION OF THIS PROJECT. ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSETS AND LAVATORES WILL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE PHASE TWO PERMIT
DOCUMENTS WHEN SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL.
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